TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance LLC	FORMERLY Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England) (successor by merger)	11/08/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lapp Insulators LLC	
Street Address:	130 Gilbert Street	
City:	Leroy	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14482	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1558858	LAPP LINE COMPACTION
Registration Number:	0582766	LAPP
Registration Number:	0990727	RG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 716 856 4000

Email: gsnyder@hodgsonruss.com

George L. Snyder, Jr. - Hodgson Russ LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100 Address Line 2: The Guaranty Building

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 072151.00001

REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0420

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George L. Snyder, Jr.
Signature:	/george I snyder jr/
Date:	11/11/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=mmswellslapprelease#page1.tif source=mmswellslapprelease#page2.tif source=mmswellslapprelease#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0421

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS ("Release"), dated as of November 8, 2013, is given by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delware limited liability company having an address at One South Broad Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107 (successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England)) on behalf of itself and its predecessors in interest (collectively, the "Secured Party"), to Lapp Insulators LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 130 Gilbert Street, LeRoy, NY 14482 (the "Company");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party as successor to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England) and the Company are parties to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated December 13, 2005 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003214 / Frame 0546 on December 21, 2005 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to such Trademark Security Agreement, the Company, to secure the payment and performance of all Obligations as defined in Trademark Security Agreement, did grant to the Secured Party a security interest in all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), whether then owned or thereafter acquired or existing, and which included, subject to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, the trademarks referenced on Exhibit A of the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademarks"), the Trademarks being set forth herein in the table below; and

No.	Tradomerk	U.S. Registration Status
1.		Cancelled Reg. No.: 1,558,858
		Reg. Date: 1989/10/03
2.	LAPP	Renewed
		Reg. No.: 582766
		Reg. Date: 1953/11/24
3.	RG	Renewed
		Reg. No.: 990727
		Reg. Date: 1974/08/13

3197745.1

Page 2

WHEREAS, such Obligations have been paid and performed in full and satisfied completely, and such security interest is no longer required;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release, discharge and relinquish its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Collateral, including without limitation its security interest and lien on the Collateral and the Trademarks as set forth and defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Secured Party hereby transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Collateral and the Trademarks granted under the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release is binding upon and will inure to the benefit of the Secured Party and the Company and their respective successors and assigns, and may be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

[signature page follows]

3197745.1

So confirmed and agreed to:

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC (successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England))

Authorized Officer

Date: November

Title: Vice

RECORDED: 11/11/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0424